DRAFT RESOLUTION TO PURCHASE A STREET SWEEPER FROM RNOW, INC. OF WEST ALLIS, WI FOR \$282,774.50

SPONSOR: MAYOR MCFARLAND, CHAIR FROM: FINANCE COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the following quotations were received for the purchase of a street sweeper, to be operated by the City of Watertown Stormwater Utility to meet municipal separate storm sewer system (MS4) requirements and total maximum daily load (TMDL) requirements.

VENDOR	MODEL	QUOTE
RNOW, INC.	Schwarze A7 Tornado	\$282,774.50
West Allis, WI	Regenerative Air Street	
	Sweeper	
MACQUEEN	Elgin RegenX1	\$333,375.00
EQUIPMENT	Regenerative Air Street	
Menomonee Falls, WI	Sweeper	

WHEREAS, the City's stormwater team has reviewed quotes received; and,

WHEREAS, the quotation from RNOW, Inc. appears to be in the best interest of the City of Watertown.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN:

That the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to purchase a street sweeper from RNOW, Inc. of West Allis, WI for \$282,774.50. Said money is to be taken from the Storm Water Utility Capital Outlay Account #16-58-16-60. \$300,000 has been approved in the 2023 budget for this purchase. Said expenditure is to occur upon machine delivery to the City of Watertown in 2023.

	YES	NO
DAVIS		
LAMPE		
RUETTEN		
BARTZ		
LICHT		
SMITH		
SCHMID		
WETZEL		
ROMLEIN		
MAYOR MCFARLAND		
TOTAL		

ADOPTED December 20, 2022
CITY CLERK
APPROVED December 20, 2022
MAYOR